

**UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
MIDDLE DISTRICT OF FLORIDA
JACKSONVILLE DIVISION**

PARKERVISION, INC.,

Plaintiff,

v.

Case No. 3:11-cv-719-J-37TEM

QUALCOMM INCORPORATED,

Defendant.

**PARKERVISION'S REPLY TO QUALCOMM'S OPPOSITION TO PARKERVISION'S
MOTION FOR SUMMARY JUDGMENT OF NO INVALIDITY**

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I. INTRODUCTION1

II. ARGUMENTS AND AUTHORITIES.....1

A. Qualcomm Has Not Set Forth Expert Testimony That Any Prior Art Reference Generates A Lower Frequency Signal *From* The Transferred Energy.1

B. Qualcomm Has Not Set Forth Expert Testimony That Any Prior Art Reference Discharges Energy From A Storage Device.4

1. Qualcomm Previously Agreed That The Plain And Ordinary Meaning Of The “Generating” Limitation Required Discharge Of Energy From A Storage Device.4

2. The “Generating” Limitation’s Plain And Ordinary Meaning Requires Discharge Of Energy From A Storage Device.....4

3. The Court Must Determine Whether, As A Matter Of Law, Dr. Razavi Has Misapplied The Plain And Ordinary Meaning Of The “Generating” Limitation.6

4. Summary Judgment Is Proper Because Dr. Razavi Excluded Discharge Of Energy In His Validity Analysis.....7

C. Qualcomm’s Enablement Challenge Fails As A Matter Of Law.9

D. Qualcomm Fails To Show That Any Asserted Claim Is Indefinite.....10

E. Qualcomm Has No Evidence That The Patents-In-Suit Are Otherwise Invalid.....10

III. CONCLUSION.....10

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Page(s)
CASES	
<i>Alexsam, Inc. v. Idt Corp.</i> , Nos. 2012-1063, -1064, 2013 U.S. App. LEXIS 10009 (Fed. Cir. May 20, 2013)	7, 9
<i>Apple, Inc., v. Samsung Elecs. Co.</i> , Case No. 11-CV-01846, 2013 U.S. Dist. LEXIS 13237 (N.D. Cal. Jan. 29, 2013)	10
<i>Ferring B.V. v. Barr Labs., Inc.</i> , 437 F.3d 1181 (Fed. Cir. 2006).....	8, 9
<i>Graphic Packaging Int’l, Inc. v. C.W. Zumbiel Co.</i> , No. 10-cv-819-J-37 JBT, slip op. (M.D. Fla. Jan. 8, 2012)	1
<i>Herbert v. Lisle Corp.</i> , 99 F.3d 1109 (Fed. Cir. 1996).....	9
<i>Medichem, S.A. v. Rolabo, S.L.</i> , 353 F.3d 928 (Fed. Cir. 2003).....	7
<i>Microsoft Corp. v. Jesse’s Computers & Repair, Inc.</i> , 211 F.R.D. 681 (M.D. Fla. 2002).....	10
<i>O2 Micro Int’l Ltd. v. Beyond Innovation Tech. Co.</i> , 521 F.3d 1351 (Fed. Cir. 2008).....	7
<i>Power Integrations, Inc. v. Fairchild Semiconductor Int’l, Inc.</i> , 711 F.3d 1348 (Fed. Cir. 2013).....	4, 6
<i>Schumer v. Lab. Computer Sys., Inc.</i> , 308 F.3d 1304 (Fed. Cir. 2002).....	3, 7, 9
<i>Source Search Techs., LLC v. Lending Tree, LLC</i> , 588 F.3d 1063 (Fed. Cir. 2009).....	4
OTHER AUTHORITIES	
WEBSTER’S NINTH NEW COLLEGIATE DICTIONARY 494 (1989)	3
